11) To receive an operations report from Fire Chief Jason DeVries and take any necessary action related to 

his report.  Chief DeVries introduced the new Assistant Chief, Jason Kwas to the Board.  Chief DeVries 

informed the Board that for the month of December, there was a total of one hundred and thirty five 

(135) hours of training.  Two (2) employees attended TEEX leadership symposium in San Marcos.  

Interviews for the Training Chief will begin on the 15th of January and will be narrowed to three (3) 

candidates.  Captains will attend the Battalion Chief Academy.

[...]

The motion was seconded by Commissioner LeBlanc.  The motion passed 4 to 0.   

12) To review and act to approve the purchase for bunker gear.  District Chief Scott Webb presented a 

quote from CASO Industries for bunker gear for all firefighters to have two (2) sets of bunker gear for 

two hundred and twenty six thousand three hundred dollars ($226,300) though BuyBoard.  

Commissioner Kleb made a motion to approve the quote from CASO Industries for two hundred and 

twenty six thousand three hundred dollars ($226,300).  The motion was seconded by Commissioner 

LeBlanc. The motion passed 4 to 0.  

13) To review and act to approve the purchase, funding, financing and payment for capital assets, including 

construction, vehicles, fire-fighting apparatus and equipment and for non-capital items and expenses.